Ultra High Intensity Air and Water cooled LED Line
lights for Line Scan applications, delivering the
industry’s highest performance levels.
Typical applications include Web and Surface Inspection,
Pharmaceutical quality control and Road/Rail inspection
• For applications needing the
 Fastest Line Scan Line rates
• Natural convection, Forced Air and

(FD)
FD = Fixed diffuser option
VLX1 Part Number Format
ORDERING INFORMATION
SPECIFICATIONS
Parameter VLX1 (convection cooled version)
Line uniformity >95% excluding the end 30mm for SWD and 40mm for LWD
Standard Line Light lengths 100mm, 200mm, 300mm, 400mm, 500mm, 1000mm, 1200mm, 1500mm, 2000mm.
 Other lengths available on request
Profi le adjustment resolution 33.3mm segments
Working distance options SWD option - 37mm fi xed
 LWD option - 90mm to 110mm variable
Line thickness at 37mm Working Distance 3mm
Supply voltage 15V to 26V DC (specifi c to wavelength)
Typical supply current at 100% brightness 10A per metre maximum
Control/communication RS232
Lifetime (degrade to 70% brightness) >50000 hours at 100% (depends on ambient temperature)
Width 41mm
Height (37mm Working Distance) 95mm (plus cable entries)
Length (without Fans) Lighting length plus 20mm
Mounting M5 tapped holes
Weight Approx. 5.0Kg per metre
Operating temperature -20oC to +50oC (affects intensity performance)
Storage temperature -20oC to +70oC
Environmental protection IP50 standard, others on request
VLX1
VLX Series Ultra Bright LED Line Lights
Optimising High Speed Line Scan applications
Gardasoft Vision  Castle Acres  Elsworth  Cambridge  CB23 4JQ  UK
T. +44 01954 200343     F. +44 01954 204343     E. vision@gardasoft.com
gardasoft.com
Data sheet
VLX Series - v001
© 2012 Gardasoft Vision Ltd. All trademarks acknowledged. Specifi cations are subject to change without notice
VLX2-XXX-YYY-Z-FD
(XXX)Length
Length in 125mm increments
(YYY) Working Distance
SWD = 37mm working distance
LWD = 110mm working distance
(Z) Line Colour
W = white
R = red
A = amber
B = blue
G = green
740, 850, 940 = Infrared
365, 400 = Ultraviolet
VLX2 Part Number Format
(FD)
FD=Fixed diffuser option
ORDERING INFORMATION
SPECIFICATIONS
Parameter VLX2
Line uniformity >95% excluding the end 40mm for SWD and 50mm for LWD
Standard Line Light lengths 250mm, 375mm, 500mm, 1000mm, 1500mm, 2000mm.
 Other lengths available on request
Profi le adjustment resolution 62.5mm segments
Working distance options SWD option - 37mm fi xed
 LWD option - 90mm to 110mm variable
Line thickness at 37mm Working Distance 3mm
Supply voltage 15V to 26V DC (specifi c to wavelength)
Typical supply current at 100% brightness 16.5 A per metre maximum (<16.5A for Red, UV and IR)
Control/communication RS232
Lifetime (degrade to 70% brightness) >50000 hours at 100%
 ~20000 hours at 140%
Width 30mm
Height (37mm WD) 109mm